

03-16-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			_		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	400EE04		T	y	
To the Honorable Commissis	1035523		hed original documents or cop		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	!	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ZeoLux Corporation	Name: _	Name: MT Technology Enterprises, LLC			
		Internal	Address: 196		
		1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes ✔ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 12750 Jefferson Davis Highway			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other				***	
		City C	Chester State: VA Zip	. 23831	
12/02/08	!	City	J. 100101 Gtate, 471 Zip		
Execution Date:		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	,			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) <u>6880948, 6911674,</u>		
		an	d 7335921	~******	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Ye	es 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total nur	mber of applications and patent	ts involved: 1	
concerning document should be n	nailed:	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120			
Name: Ronald D. Trice	:	1			
#145 Internal Address:	:	Enc	losed		
l Roman Addition		Aut	horized to be charged to depos	sit account	
		8. Deposit	account number:		
Street Address: 6412 Brandon Ave.					
		50-264	.4		
City: Springfield State: VA Zi	p: 22150				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
9, Signature.	22	0	-		
J. Jigilataro.	(D)-	welder	2 Who do no think our	୍ରି ଟ୍ରିକ୍ଟ୍ରମ୍ବ କ୍ର	
	×0,	mal 18	3/08/0	6 19 <u> </u>	
Ronald D. Trice Name of Person Signing		Signatur	e	Date	
Name of Person Signify	nher of pages including op	ver sheet, attac	nments, and documents:		
, Opti nai		th required cove	r sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be r

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent Nos: 6,880,948, 6,911,674, 7,335,921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZeoLux Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), with an address of 15818 Candlelight Drive, Park Rapids, MN 56470, owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patent are made, the patents having been designated as set forth below and issued on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, MT Technology Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware Company, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 12750 Jefferson Davis Highway, #196, Chester, VA 23831, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said inventions and worldwide rights therein; (b) said applications, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and

.R.A. SALISBURY.

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0192 Nos: 6,880,948, 6,911,674, 7,335,921

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said inventions; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR represents and covenants that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said inventions, patent applications or patents has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Application Serial No. 10/319,631 10/414,567 10/431,885		Issue Date April 19, 2005 June 28, 2005 February 26, 2008	Invention Title Illuminant and method Feedback and coupling structures and methods Lighting devices using feedback enhanced light emitting diode
---	--	---	--

.R.A. SALISBURY. NOTARY PUBLIC.RHUDDLAN

> PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0193

int Nos: 6,880,948, 6,911,674, 7,335,921

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ZeoLux Corporation has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 2 day of becentorized.

ZeoLux	Corpora	tion:
--------	---------	-------

By: Gene C. Koch.
Date: 2 Ndecember 2008

Gene C. Koch Its President

Address:

County of DENBIGH.)
State of NORTH WALKS) ss)

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared {inventor name}, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein Given under my hand and seal of office this 8th day of December 2008. expressed.

My commission expires:

.R.A. SALISBURY

NOTARY PUBLIC.RHUDDLAN

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

in faith and Restimony